91
C
STRAIGHT TYPE
THERMOCOUPLES
■ GENERAL
Straight thermocouples with metal and ceramic protecting tubes
are widely used in a variety of  processes between –200 °C and
2320 °C The maximum operating temperatures given in the

section, only when either the tube or the element wire is working
the other component can be repaired using spare parts.
■	HOW TO ORDER
a. StandardTypes
Standard types are coded by using drawing number and 6 different
groups of  alphanumeric characters. Additonal features are defined
in the 7th digit or by additional information added to the end of  the
7th digit. Fully special types are subjected to a different coding.
Example
TC01 - 1 K 2 N 22 - 50 PY
 1 2 3 4 55 - 66 77
•	 Drawing nr TC01
•	 With single element
•	 NiCr-Ni
•	 Element wire dia 2mm
•	 Seconder protection 1.4841
•	 Seconder protection 22 mm
•	 Immersion length 500 mm
•	 Gas-tight KER 610.
•	 Process connection G1”
b. Special Types
Special features are defined in the 7th digit or by additional
information added to the end of  the 7th digit. Fully special types
are subjected to a different coding
defined with IN = Manufacturing Number.
Example
TC-IN-003-XXXX-000
Note: Supplied by Elimko since it is a special code.
93
C
 Drawing Number
1 Numbers of  Element
 (single-double)
2 Type of  element
3 Diameter of  element wire
4 Protecting tube
5 Diameter of  protecting tube
6 Immersion Length
* Primer Type
* Thread
* Head
* Element Type
* Protecting tube body
* Converter
* Surface coating
* Flange
* Thermowell
* Certificate
* IN = Manufacturing Number
Elimko Straight Thermocouple Coding
Note: IN = Manufacturing number
is given by Elimko for special case.
TC01  -  1  K  2  N  22  -  50  -  PY  -  G1  -  A  -  T  -  SB  -  Tr  -  TK  -  F  -  W  -  S
Drawing Nr. 1 2 3 4  5 6
STANDARD CODE ADDITIONS TO STANDARD CODE
STANDARD CODE
It is coded with digits and letters containing the drawing number and 6 separate pieces of  information.
ADDITIONS TO STANDARD CODE
In addition to the technical specifications contained in the standard codes, the required features are listed in the "ADDITIONS TO
STANDARD CODE". These features are given below. In this section only needed features are written. See examples.
SPECIAL CASES
Additional features which are not fully defined with "STANDARD CODE” and “ADDITIONS TO STANDARD CODE” are coded with
special drawing number. This code is expressed with IN=Manufacturing number.
Drawing nr. TC01, TC02, TC03, TC04, TC05, TC06, TC07,TC07-SB, TC07-A, TC22,
TC30-R, TC30-N, TC30-NU, TC30-NUN
Thermocouples are coded with
different drawing numbers.
1- Single element
 Double element
(1) Single Element (2) Double Element  (3) Three Elements